

## ER 18/19-04

Sponsored by: Jon Mark Horton, President

Drew Roberson, Vice President

Erika Tuck. Chief of Staff

Rashad Kirksey, Cultural Diversity

Stacey Mott, Parliamentarian

Mary Conroy, Public Relations

Madison Cox, Secretary

Presented by: Jon Mark Horton, President

Date: April 24th, 2018

## Resolution calling for the Student Government Association of Arkansas State to establish Freshens Fresh Food Studio in the Wigwam Food Court

Short Title: A resolution calling the Arkansas State University Student Government Association to partner with Sodexo to establish Freshens in the Wigwam Food Court.

Whereas, Freshens Fresh Food Studio is a healthy, "fast casual", vendor that offers prepared to

order food inspired by fresh ingredients, and

Whereas, this vendor will provide our students with better choices through responsible sourcing

of the ingredients used in their recipes, and

Whereas, the menu offered for Freshens includes a variety of foods that will be new and exciting

for our students such as crêpes, rice bowls, tossed salads, smoothies, and yogurt.

## BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

The Student Government Association of Arkansas State University will establish a Freshens Fresh Food Studio within the Wigwam Food Court.

## **EMERGENCY CLAUSE:**

In light of the upcoming Senate recess due to summer term, this resolution shall be handled in an expedient manner, and be put into effect immediately upon approval of the Senate in order for the Arkansas State University Government Association for the 2017-2018 academic year to financially operate.

Pass	Fail	
Drew Roberson, Vice President	Jon Mark Horton, President	